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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE TH

D Association

I:I Limited Partnership
FRANVCE

[ ] individual(s)
D General Partnership

Corporation-State
Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_]Yes[_|No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name. BAY&R CRoOPS/EmcE SA

Internal

Address:

StreetAddress: 53 Avewevss  REn & Chas|ip
Anvec

City: LVZ o Fgate: Zip: & 7029

D individual(s) citizenship

|___l Association
D General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

|:| Assignment
[:| Security Agreement

I:] Other

Execution Date: T vne. }

D Merger

& Change of Name

l, do .

I:] Limited Partnership
& Corporation-State

D Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestlc
representative designation is attached: Yes
(Designations must be a separate documen

aSS|gn t)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes 'ﬁ No

FRAN c&

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
. g
Ses LT A4

P rr e NED

Additional number(s) attached m Yes [ ] No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Sese LT 'R’ Drraecned

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Donald L. Dennison

Internal Address:_Dennison, Schultz &

Dougherty

Street Address;_ 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway

Suite 612

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...co..............

D Enclosed

e card
IZ] Authorized to be charged to’él&b’é%ﬁ

8. Deposit account number:

State:__ VA Zip:_22202

City: Arlington

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
M o
Donald L. Dennison W 7// '3
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

2

Commissioner of Patent &
Washingto

4000 P
172500 68 -

Ma{| documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Trademarks, Box Assignments
n, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0183



CHANGE OF NAME - AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE SA TO

BAYER CROPSCIENCE SA

Trademark Applications:

76/091,892
76/207,304
76/134, 730
75/381, 638
76/144,564
76/351,820
76/280,779
76/459,292
76/091, 891
76/013, 361
75/798, 619

76/091,893

76/292,098
76/084,096
76/459,293
75/526, 352
76/243,326
76/270,070
76/434,849
76/171,074
76/292,099
76/451,122
76/091,890

76/091,886

LIST

\\AII

75/829,731
76/324,216
76/284,253
76/084,098
76/106,028
76/280,459
75/821,667
76/154, 640
76/394,292
76/226,977

76/292,194

REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0184
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CHANGE OF NAME - AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE SA TO

BAYER CROPSCIENCE SA

Trademark Registrations

2,716,653
2,593,597
1,949,447
2,605,347
2,590,315
2,104,958
1,108,935
1,286,298

1,571,549

1,921,363
2,171,534
2,672,398

943,523
1,981,997
2,233,254
2,630,568
1,087,847

2,583,236

1,132,056
2,690,103
2,460,046
2,472,704
1,880,285
2,650,318
2,277,149

953,393

2,374,131

LIST “B”

2,643,506

878,976
1,076,131
1,762,381
2,243,377

950,180
1,902,329

1,277,782
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SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK
CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED
UNDER THE
TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
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