$1/9/03 \left(\frac{\text{SEP o 9 zoos}}{2} \right) 09$	-16-2003
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) REC	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	2552242
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VENTIS CROPSCIENCE 5A	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BAYER CROPSCIENCE 3 A Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership Other	Address: Street Address: 55 AVENUE RENE CAS City: Lyon FRANCE State: Zip: L9009 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State FRANCE Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 11, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE LIST "A" ATTACHED	SEE LIST "B" ATTACHED
Additional number(s) at	
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Dennison, Schultz &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Dougherty	Enclosed charge card X Authorized to be charged to 地方的 表现 Authorized to be charged to 地方的 Charge card
treet Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 612	Deposit account number:
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22202</u> DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
. Signature.	alf. 4. 9/4/03
Donald L. Dennison Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0183

CHANGE OF NAME - AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE SA TO BAYER CROPSCIENCE SA

Trademark Applications:

76/091,892	76/292,098	75/829,731
76/207,304	76/084,096	76/324,216
76/134,730	76/459,293	76/284,253
75/381,638	75/526,352	76/084,098
76/144,564	76/243,326	76/106,028
76/351,820	76/270,070	76/280,459
76/280,779	76/434,849	75/821 , 667
76/459,292	76/171,074	76/154,640
76/091,891	76/292,099	76/394,292
76/013,361	76/451,122	76/226,977
75/798,619	76/091,890	76/292,194
76/091,893	76/091,886	

LIST "A"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0184

CHANGE OF NAME - AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE SA TO BAYER CROPSCIENCE SA

Trademark Registrations

2,716,653	1,921,363	1,132,056	2,643,506
2,593,597	2,171,534	2,690,103	878,976
1,949,447	2,672,398	2,460,046	1,076,131
2,605,347	943,523	2,472,704	1,762,381
2,590,315	1,981,997	1,880,285	2,243,377
2,104,958	2,233,254	2,650,318	950,180
1,108,935	2,630,568	2,277,149	1,902,329
1,286,298	1,087,847	953,393	1,277,782
1,571,549	2,583,236	2,374,131	

LIST "B"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0185

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 09/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0186